

MACC Ex. 77 / 2025
C.N.R. - WBSP01-015613-2025

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.2, dated 11.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder appears and submits that OP No.2 Oriental Insurance Company Limited has not yet been released the awarded amount Rs.20,85,800/- with 6% interest Rs.16,33,529/- totalling to Rs.37,19,329/- and he initiated this execution case in this year and since then the petitioner/Decree Holder is awaiting for the fruit of the case.

Ld. Advocate for the Decree Holder prays for attachment of the A/c No.0100005900000014 of the Oriental Insurance Company Limited lying with the Punjab National Bank, Brabourne Road Branch, Kolkata 700001.

On repeated call, none appears for Oriental Insurance Company Limited/Judgement Debtor.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused. Considered.

The award of compensation was passed by this Court on 05.08.2025 but, as submitted till date, the Judgement Debtor has not paid single penny to the claimant.

In the circumstances, the Judgment Debtor / Oriental Insurance Company is to show cause as to why the attachment of the above mentioned bank account shall not be done for releasing of the said amount.

A copy of this order be sent to Divisional Manager of Oriental Insurance Company Limited/Judgement Debtor at A, 9/9(S) 2nd Floor Kalyani, District Nadia, PIN 741232 for their information.

Fix **16.01.2026** for filing show cause by the Judgment Debtor.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.